MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1774		
2	(Filing No. S-28)		
3 4	STATE OF MAINE SENATE		
5	113TH LEGISLATURE		
6	FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1296, L.D. 1774, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide More Equitable Benefits for the Surviving Spouse, Children and Parents of Deceased Members of the Maine State Retirement System."		
11	Amend the Bill in section 1, in subsection 4, in		
12 13	paragraph A, in subparagraph (1), in the first line (page 3, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the follow-		
14	ing: "July 1, 1988" and inserting in its place the		
15	following: 'January 1, 1989'		
16 17	Further amend the Bill in section 1, in subsection 4, in paragraph A, in subparagraph (2), in the		
18	first line (page 3, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out		
19 20	the following: "July 1, 1988" and inserting in its place the following: 'January 1, 1989'		
21	Further amend the Bill in section 3, in subsec-		
22 23	tion 4, in paragraph A, in subparagraph (1), in the first line (page 6, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out		
24	the following: "July 1, 1988" and inserting in its		
25	place the following: 'January 1, 1989'		
26 27	Further amend the Bill in section 3, in subsection 4 in paragraph 4 in subsection 4.		
26	tion 4, in paragraph A, in subparagraph (2), in the first line (page 6, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out		
29 30	the following: "July 1, 1988" and inserting in its place the following: 'January 1, 1989'		
31.			
32	Further amend the Bill in section 6, by striking out all of the last line (page 8, line 2 in L.D.) and		
33	inserting in its place the following:		
34	'All Other \$35,772'		
35	Further amend the Bill by striking out all of the		
36	fiscal note and inserting in its place the following:		

1

28

also included.

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1296, L.D. 1774

_			
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	This new draft required to the Maine State Retirem 1988-89 of 0.02% of each ning January 1, 1989. The Fund in fiscal year 1988-80 cludes a \$35,772 direct a Retirement. Other costs include additional contraccounts of \$5,188 and additional and other funds of	ment System in f department's pay total cost to t g will be \$66,28 appropriation to n fiscal year 19 tibutions from H ditional contribu	iscal year roll begin- he General 2 which in- the Teacher 88-89 will lighway Fund
12 13 14 15	Due to the "phase-in" cant cost increases wil 1989-90 and 1990-91. The approximation of these cos	l occur in fi following schedu	scal years
16		1989-90	1990-91
17	State employees		
18 19 20	General Fund Highway Fund Other Funds	\$340,000 \$100,400 \$160,000	\$200,000
21 22 23	Teacher Retire- ment General Fund	\$550,000	\$1,100,000'
24	STATEMENT OF FACT		
25 26 27	This amendment changes the effective date of some of the increases in benefits thereby reducing the cost in fiscal year 1983-89. A new fiscal note is		

'FISCAL NOTE

R of S.

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1296, L.D. 1774

3680061887

2 (Sen. Pearson) MCMW/ KUNSON

4 COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (Filing Number S-238) 6-17-87